



2026:BHC-AS:13427

Board Sr.No.:-14

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1987 OF 2025

The State Of Maharashtra Through The DeputyAPPELLANT
Collector Land Acquisition

V/S

Jayprakash Janardan Patil

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6908 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 1987 OF 2025

The State Of Maharashtra Through The DeputyPETITIONER
Collector Land Acquisition

V/S

Jayprakash Janardan Patil

....RESPONDENT

None Present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 9th February, 2026

P.C. :

List under the caption "Case Management Hearing" on
23/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)